

Hari Nand Verma versus State of H.P and another

Cr. MMO No.760 of 2025

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokinder Kuthleria, Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Prashant Sen, Mr. Ajit Sharma and Ms. Sunena Chandhari, Deputy Advocates General for the respondent No.1-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on 20.08.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 13, 2025
(y.s)