

Hari Nand Verma vs. State of HP & another

**Cr. MMO No. 760 of 2025 alongwith
Cr. Revision No. 4069 of 2013**

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
 Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner,
 in both the petitions.

 Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
 General, for respondent No.1 /State, in both
the petitions.

 Today statements of Brij Lal, son of Sita Ram
(complainant) and Shiv Ram (injured) has been separately
recorded. List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

20th August, 2025
(Anurag)