

Hari Nand Verma Vs. State of H.P. and another

**Cr. MMO No. 760 of 2025 a/w
Cr. Revision No. 4069 of 2013**

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State, in both the petitions.

Legal heir certificate stands filed. Taken on record. List the matter for consideration after a week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

13th October, 2025
(Chander)