

**Hari Nand Verma Vs. State of H.P. and a/w
connected matter.**

**Cr. MMO No.760 of 2025 a/w
Cr. Revision No.4069 of 2013**

19.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in both the petitions..

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1/State in both the petitions.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.2 in Cr.MMo No.760 of 2025.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

27.08.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

19th August, 2026
(Kiran)